

àITEM NO.14

COURT NO.13

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO(s). 9196/2014 In
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2014
CRLMP.NO(s). 9196

M.A. KHAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE,GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 05/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bahar U Barq,Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in refiling the special leave petition is
condoned.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum- PS

(ASHA KIRAN BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER