

Listed on : 02.07.2014
Court No. :
Item No. :

SECTION-II

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 4068 OF 2014

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 10629 & 10630 OF 2014

(Applications for exemption from filing certified copy of the Impugned Order and directions)

M.A. KHAN ...Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE, GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that an application for condonation of delay in re-filing Special Leave Petition (Crl. Misc. Petition No. 9196 of 2014) was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 5th May, 2014 when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order :

"Delay in refiling the special leave petition is condoned."

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has filed page nos. 41 & 45 which are of dim impression. In this regard, Counsel has filed a letter dated 11th April, 2014 included in paper books at page no. 135.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 1st day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Advocate

c4/dk

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR