

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4068/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/04/2013 in WPCRL No. 2131/2005 passed by the High Court Of Delhi at N. Delhi)

M.A. KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE,GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for directions and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

Date : 07/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable after four weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Liberty to serve the Standing Counsel for the Govt. of N.C.T. of Delhi is granted.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL)

Signature Not Verified
Digitally signed by
Vishal Anand
Date: 2014.07.09
17:11:09 IST
Reason:

COURT MASTER