

SECTION II

MATTER FOR : 21.07.2015

R.COURT NO. :02

ITEM NO. : 58

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRIMINAL) NO.4068 OF 2014

M.A.Khan

...Petitioner

VERSUS

State, Government of NCT Delhi & Ors

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 31st March, 2015, when the following Order was passed:

"Respondent No. 6 has already filed the counter affidavit as gets revealed from the perusal of the office report.

Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks whereafter no further extension shall be given.

The learned counsel for the petitioner shall file the fresh particulars of the respondent No. 5 within a period of three weeks and he shall also take appropriate steps for the service of notice to him and to the respondent No.4 within the same period whereafter no further extension shall be given. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Trial Court the particulars of which shall be furnished by the learned counsel for the petitioner within the period prescribed above.

List again on 21.7.2015."

It is submitted that Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Advocate has on 02.06.2015 filed fresh address of Respondent Nos. 4 and 5 along with particulars of Trial Court. Accordingly notice was issued to the Respondent Nos. 4 and 5 through Registered Post A.D., dasti and Trial Court on 06.07.2015.

It is further submitted that Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Advocate has on 16.07.2015 filed proof of Service after serving the copy of notice to the Respondent No. 4 and 5 through Trial Court, but no one has entered appearance on their behalfs.

Service of show cause notice is complete on all Respondents.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld.Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 20th DAY OF JULY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :1.Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.
2.Mr. B.V.Balram Das, Adv
3.Mr. D.S.Mahra, Adv

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

