

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.8

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4068/2014  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/04/2013  
in WPCRL No. 2131/2005 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New  
Delhi)

M.A. KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE, GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for directions and office report)

Date : 03/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bahar U. Barqui, Adv.  
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG  
Mr. A.K. Raina, Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.  
  
Mr. P. Dey, Adv.  
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Anku Ch. Pradhan, Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Having heard the learned counsels for the  
parties, we are of the view that the following order  
should govern the parties for the present.

Both parties (Petitioner and the Delhi Police)  
shall appear before the learned District and Sessions  
Judge, Patiala House Courts on 17<sup>th</sup> November, 2015.  
The learned Judge on such appearance will fix another

date on which he will examine the evidence that may be adduced by both the parties and come to a conclusion and record its finding with regard to the physical and mental health condition of the petitioner's son viz. Rajbi Ali before the incident which occurred on 16.02.2005. The learned Judge is also requested to examine the alleged victim personally and submit a report to this Court about the present condition. The learned District and Sessions Judge will submit his report to this Court within a period of 30 days from today.

List the matter on 15<sup>th</sup> December, 2015.

(MADHU BALA)  
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)  
COURT MASTER