

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.10

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4068/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/04/2013 in W.P.CRL. No. 2131/2005 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

M.A. KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE,GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for directions and permission and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 01/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bahar U. Baroi, Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhavi Divan, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Ms. S. Mehra, Adv.
Mr. Shadman Ali, Adv.
Mr. Aukul C.P., Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra,Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das,Adv.

RR-6 Mr. A.C. Pradhan, Sr. Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents is directed to file the additional affidavit specifically mentioning that what steps are taken against the concerned Officers regarding disciplinary action.

The Registry is directed to list the application for direction filed by the respondents herein for our consideration along with the Report submitted by the trial court.

List the matter next week.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER