

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 4068/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/04/2013
in WPCRL No. 2131/2005 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New
Delhi)

M.A. KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE, GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With apppln. for directions and permission to appear again before
the Ld. District and Sessions Judge, Patiala House Courts and
office report)(for final disposal)

Date : 15/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bahar U.Barqi, Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.Mr. Anukul Chandra Pradhan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.K.Dey, Adv.
Mr. T.A.Khan, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Madhvi Divan, Adv.
Mr. R.K.Rathod, Adv.
Mr. Shadman Ali, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List next week.

(SUMAN WADHWA)

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Suman Wadhwa
Date: 2016.02.15
16:14:15 IST
Reason:

AR-cum-PS

COURT MASTER