

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4068/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/04/2013 in WPCRL No. 2131/2005 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

M.A. KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE, GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for directions and permission to appear again before the Id. District and Sessions Judge, Patiala House Courts and Office Report) (For Final Disposal)

Date : 08/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bahar U. Barqi, Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, A.S.G.
Ms. Madhavi Divan, Adv.
Mr. Anshuman Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Khanna, Adv.
Ms. Snidha Mehra, Adv.
Ms. S. Rathore, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Rathod, Adv.
Mr. Shadman Ali, Adv.
Mr. Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Pursuant to the Order dated 3.11.2015 of this Court, a report from the District & Sessions Judge is called for. The same is made available to this Court.

A copy of the Report dated 7.12.2015 is directed to be furnished to the learned counsel for the parties within a week.

The matter is adjourned by two weeks.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER