

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 4068 OF 2014
WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS.10630, 10629 OF 2014 &
1054 of 2016

(Applications for directions and Exemption from filing Certified Copy of impugned order & permission to appear again before the District & Sessions Judge Patiala House Courts)

M.A. KHAN ... Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
STATE, GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on **08.03.2016** when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Pursuant to the Order dated 3.11.2015 of this Court, a report from the District & Sessions Judge is called for. The same is made available to this Court.

A copy of the Report dated 7.12.2015 is directed to be furnished to the learned counsel for the parties within a week.

The matter is adjourned by two weeks. "

It is submitted that pursuant to order quoted above a copy of Report dated 07.12.2015 received from District & Sessions Judge, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi(Included in SLP Paper Books) has been furnished to the Counsel for the parties vide this Registry's letter dated 09.03.2016.

It is further submitted that Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate has on 14.01.2016 filed an application on behalf of Respondents for permission to appear again before the Ld. Trial Court which has been registered as Crl.M.P.No. 1054 of 2016. [Copy of the same is included in SLP paper books]

It is lastly submitted that Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Counsel for the Petitioner had on 23.4.2013 filed an application for directions which has already been registered as CrI.M.P.No. 10630/2014 and is being listed with this matter again.[Copy of the same is included in special leave petition paper books]

Service of show cause notice is complete on all the 6 Respondents.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 5th day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

- 1.Mr.Aftab Ali Khan, Advocate
- 2.Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate
Central Agency, Supreme Court of India
- 3.Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate
Central Agency, Supreme Court of India

ravin/cl

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR