

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4068/2014
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/04/2013
in WPCRL No. 2131/2005 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New
Delhi)

M.A. KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE, GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln.(s) for directions and appln. on behalf of respondents
for permission to appear again before District and Sessions Judge,
Patiala House Courts and office report) (For Final Disposal)

Date : 08/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Maroof Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. N.K. Kaul, A.S.G.
Mr. Kapil Rustagi, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Madhavi Divan, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. A. Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel for the respondent submits that
the Order dated 3.11.2015 has been complied with. In this view of
the matter, nothing survives for our consideration in this special
leave petition.

The special leave petition is disposed of accordingly.
Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER

