

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 14513 OF 2016

(Application for directions)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 4068 OF 2014

M.A. KHAN

...Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE, GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 8.07.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Learned senior counsel for the respondent submits that the Order dated 3.11.2015 has been complied with. In this view of the matter, nothing survives for our consideration in this special leave petition.**

**The special leave petition is disposed of accordingly. Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of."**

It is submitted that Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Advocate has on 22.07.2016 filed application for direction in the form of paper books which has been registered as Crl. Misc. Petition No.14513 of 2016. Copy of the same is placed with SLP paper books.

The application for directions in the matter above mentioned is, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report for directions.

DATED this the 6<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Advocate

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate

**c3/rohit**

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR